

Citizens' Bond Oversight Committee for Measure H Regular Meeting

Wednesday, October 21, 2015, 3:00 p.m. 411 Central Avenue, Bldg. A, Room 105, Salinas, CA 93907

AGFNDA

1.

MEMBERSHIP

Members At Large: Deneen Guss, Chair

Term: Jan. 2013 Dec. 2015 Jan. 2016 Dec. 2016

Vearl Gish

Term: April 2012 March 2014 April 2014 March 2016

Business:

Dennis Donohue

Term: July 2013 June 2015 July 2015 June 2017

Senior Citizens:

VACANT

Students:

Anthony Ben Castillo

Term: Oct. 2014 Oct. 2016

Member of College Support

Organization:

John Buttgereit

Term: July 2013 June 2015 July 2015 June 2016

Taxpayers' Rep:

Vice-Chair

Term: April 2014 March 2016

Contact Persons:

Dr. Willard Lewallen Superintendent/President wlewallen@hartnell.edu

Joseph Reyes, Director of Facilities, Operations, and Asset Management <u>ireyes@hartnell.edu</u>

Hartnell College Mission

Focusing on the needs of the Salinas Valley, Hartnell College provides educational opportunities for students to reach academic goals in an environment committed to student learning, achievement and success.